

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat; Srinagar

Subject:-

Appointment of Dr. Shah Faisal, Director School Education, Kashmir as Inquiry

Officer.

Reference:-

U.O. No. PS/Secy/TE,IT/1401/2016 dated 26.05.2016 from Technical Education

Department.

Government Order No:- 197 -Edu of 2016 D a t e d :- 31 - 05 - 2016

In terms of Rule 33 of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956, Dr. Shah Faisal, Director School Education, Kashmir is hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer to conduct an Inquiry into the charges framed against Shri Mushtaq Ahmad Taploo, Sr. Lecturer Physics, Govt. Boys Higher Secondary School, Jawahar Nagar and served to him vide O.M.No. Edu/V/174/2015 dated 01.02.2016.

Mr. Mehmood Ahmad Khan, Secretary, State Board of Technical Education shall be the Presenting Officer.

The Inquiry Officer shall complete the Inquiry within a period of 60 days from the date of issue of this order.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Shaleen Kabra)

Dated:-31 .05.2016

Commissioner/ Secretary to Government School Education Department

No:- Edu/V/174/2015

Copy to:-

1. Secretary to Government, Technical Education Department.

- 2. Director School Education, Kashmir. The copies of memorandum, articles of charges, statement of imputations, reply of the officer and other relevant documents are enclosed for reference (pages
- 3. Mr. Mehmood Ahmad Khan, Secretary, Board of Technical Education, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble Minster for Education.
- 5. Special Assistant to the Hon'ble MoS for Education.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. I/C Website
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file.

(R.K.Misri)

Under Secretary to Government School Education Department